Total government $ 76,352,581

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

CITY OF LEXINGTON, TENNESSEE
GOVERNMENT-WIDE STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

PROGRAM REVENUES
Fees, Fines and Operating Capital

Charges for Grants and Grants and
Services Contributions Contributions

$ 123,320
244,228
906,373
181,000

3,373

5,802,699
7,190,894

46,347,699

59,341,292

$ 60,799,586

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property
In-lieu of taxes
Public service taxes
Sales

Investment earnings
Insurance recovery

$ 307,544 $
213,608
398,202

7,652,328
164,900

$ 8,736,582 $

Gain (loss) on sale/retirement of capital assets
Miscellaneous

Bond issue cost
Transfer in - in lieu of taxes

307,213
12,600

70,140

504,468

504,468

894,421

Total general revenues and transfers
Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as originally stated
Inventory adjustment - school food service fund
Net position - beginning, as restated
Net position - ending

11

NET(EXPENSES)REVENUE
AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

$ (1,428,833) $ $ (1,428,833)
(2,942,033) (2,942,033)
(1, 197,493) (1, 197,493)
(2, 129,879) (2, 129,879)

(36,454) (36,454)
(172,254) (172,254)

402,539 402,539
1,489,436 1,489,436

92,979 92,979

1,984,954 1,984,954

(7,906,946) 1,984,954 (5,921,992)

2,233,874 2,233,874
115,600 115,600
133,275 133,275

5,020,370 5,020,370
94,834 179,263 274,097

125,389 49,716
(163,223) 33,103 (130, 120)
134,005 94,391 228,396

(126,010) (136,991) (263,001)
1,098,229 {1,098,229~
8,666,343 {878,747~ 7,787,596

759,397 1,106,207 1,865,604
23,456,688 58,585,730 82,042,418

14,044 14,044
23,470,732 58,585,730 82,056,462

$ 24,230,129 $ 59,691,937 $ 83,922,066

CITY OF LEXINGTON, TENNESSEE
BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2020

General
Purpose Other
School Governmental

General Fund Funds Total
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,336,751 $ 1,492,887 $ 2,420,041 $ 8,249,679
Taxes receivable 2,331,235 2,331,235
Accounts receivable 112,136 112,136
Grant receivable 57,829 57,829
Other receivables 18,331 18,331
Inventory 50,945 50,945
Hybrid retirement stabilization funds 24,672 24,672
Due from other governments 778,950 75,841 333,892 1,188,683
Due from other funds 593,000 112,598 705,598
Prepaid expenses 46,768 3,381 50,149

TOTAL ASSETS $ 8,256,669 $ 1,593,400 $ 2,939,188 $ 12,789,257

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 271,176 $ $ 1,321 $ 272,497
Accrued expenses 180,732 103,532 6,433 290,697
Unearned revenue - other 18,491 18,491
Due to other funds 109,196 429,942 539,138
TOTAL LIABILITIES 561,104 103,532 456,187 1,120,823

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF REVENUES
Unavailable revenue - property taxes 2,331,235 2,331,235
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF REVENUES 2,331,235 2,331,235

FUND BALANCE
Nonspendable

Inventory 50,945 50,945
Prepaid expenses 46,768 3,381 50,149

Restricted for:
Sex offender 4,318 4,318
State street aid 166,385 166,385
E-citation 5,147 5,147
School food authority 103,497 103,497
Hybrid retirement stabilitzation funds 24,672 24,672
Drug fund 148,644 148,644
Solid Waste Collection 177,676 177,676

Committed:
Rainy Day fund 2,749,485 2,749,485
Shop with Cops 10,756 10,756

Assigned
Special revenue funds 645,458 645,458
Capital projects 1,181,868 1,181,868

Unassigned
General fund 2,553,003 2,553,003
Education (3,594) (3,594)
General purpose school fund 1,468,790 1,468,790

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 5,364,330 1,489,868 2,483,001 9,337,199

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
REVENUES AND FUND BALANCES $ 8,256,669 $ 1,593,400 $ 2,939,188 $ 12,789,257

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

12

CITY OF LEXINGTON, TENNESSEE
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO STATEMENT OF NET

POSITION
JUNE 30, 2020

Total fund balance - total governmental funds

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not
current financial resources and therefore are not reported
in the governmental funds balance sheet.

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period
expenditures and, therefore, are deferred in the funds.